
r-------j CO U N C t L CO M M U N I CAT1 ON 

XEhm TITLE: Salary and Wage Supplenaent Increases 

P R E P m  BY: FLr~ance D i r e c t c r  

REEXEXDED m10N: "hat +&e City Council approve the transfer uld 
appropriations of funds to provide s a l q  and wage 
supplement increases to qlayees. 

Transfer : 

From Geieral Opra t ing  Reserve 
To C d i y  Center Fund $ 4,941 

W m p r i a t e  : 

Sewer F'wd (Operating Reserve) 1,502 
Water F'und ( P a d  Balm~e) 4 982 
Ccmnunity Center Fund (Fund Balm-ce) 4,941 

General Rrrdt (Operating Reserve) gias 525 

EGiCKGRWNJI MFORFLATION: A t  the t k  the 199G-91 Budget w a s  acbptd, salary 
increases for s m  of the bargaining uni t s  were 
~ ~ ~ E C I W T ~ ,  and, Lkrefore, w e r e  not included in the 
Budget. 

The "Nemranifurr., of Understandkg" arc nud signed, and salary m d  w q e  
supplement cast,; are definite. The transfer and appropriations provide for 
these increased costs only. There have been no changes in the mount of hours 
or nurnber of eq>loyees. 

FUNDING: As stated a%ve. 

Finance Director 

RHf3:DLH:ss 

Prepared by D i a n a  L. White, Assistant Finance D i r e c t o r  



RE SOLUT I ON AIJTHOR I Z I NG TR.4 %S FE.9 AND APPROPR I A T  I OKS 
TO V A R I O U S  SALARY AND WAGE SUPPLEMENT ACCOUNTS 

SE I T  R E S O L V E D ,  t h a t  t h e  City Council o f  the  City o f  Lodi dces 
hereby di rec t  the f o l  lcwirif, t ransfer  a n d  appropriations t o  v a r i o u s  
accounts be made t o  p r o v i d ?  salary a n d  wage supplement iricreases t o  
emp 1 oyees : 

Section I 

.Transfer $4 ,941  from the General Fund  Operating Reserve t o  the 
C o m u n i  t y  Center F u n d .  

--- 

S e c t i o n  I 1  

Appropriate t o  v a r i o u s  accounts as f o l 1  ows 

From Amount 

. General Fund (Gperat-i ng Reserve) 5185,626 

. Sewer Fund (Operating Reserve) 1,502 

. lJater Fund ( F u n d  Balance) 4,982 

. Community Center Fund  ( F u n d  Balance) 4,941 

Dated: March 6 ,  1991 

! hereby cer t i fy  t h a t  Resolution No. 91-32 was passed and adopted by 
the C i t y  Council of the C i t y  o f  Lodi i n  .j regular neet ing held March 6 ,  
1991 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Council blembers - Penn ino ,  Pinkerton, Sieglock, 
Snider a n d  Hinchman (Mayor) 

Noes: Counc 

Absent : C o u n c  

Members - None 

ileinbers - None 

Deputy City Clerk 

f o r  Alice M. Reinlche 
C i t y  Clerk. 

91-32 



L O D l  C I T Y  OF 
S P E C I A L  A L L O C A  

TO: Finance Director 

FROM: City Clerk 

ION REQUES 

DATE: t-larch 7 ,  1991 

PROJECT NUMBER: 5':t c&tLd*A 

Request i s  mdde for funds t o  accomplish the following project w h i c h  was n o t  included i n  
the current budget: 

Description o f  Froject Estimated Cost, 

Transfer and appropriations of funds t o  provide sa1ar.y a n d  wage supplenient increases t o  
employees a s  approved by the Lodi City Council a t  i t s  regular m e e t i n g  o f  March 6 ,  1991 - 
Resolution No. 91-32 

Transfer: 

From General Fund Operating Reserve t o  Community Center Fund 

Appropriate: 

General Fund (Operating Reserve) 
Sewer Fund (Operating Reserve) 
Water Fund ( F u n d  Balance) 
Comuni  t y  Center Fund ( F u n d  Balance) 

S 4,941 

$185,626 
1,502 
4,982 
4,941 

( I f  yo11 need more space, use  additional sheet and attach t o  th i s  form) 

Date o f  Approval - 3/6/91- Amount Approved - See aSove 

Counci 1 X X X X X  C i t y  Manager 

FUND OR ACCOUNT TO BE CHARGED 

Current Budget $ - Prior Year Reserve $ 

Contingent Fund C General Fund Surplus 5 

Capital O u t l a y  Reserve $ - Reinlbursable .4ccourit $- 

Uti l i ty  Outlay Reserve $- 

Hotel/Motel Tax Reserve - 

0 t h :? r ( E 1 ec t i on ) c 

General Fund Operating Reserve 
Account Number 

d 1 

k o b e r t  t i .  Holm, Finance Director 
Ci ty  Clerk 


